
912 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 

Parks, Elizabeth Wilson (also !mown as Elizabeth 
Parks) ; Widow; late of 15 Harvest Road, North 
Fremantle; 23/3/55. 

Kinson, Harry; Retired Shoemaker; late of 96 Rut
land Avenue, Victoria Park; 28/3/55. 

Hatton, Jessie May; Married Woman; late of 237 
Hensman Road, Subiaco; 9/4/55. 

Lee, William; Labourer; late of 24 Church Street, 
Perth; 14/7/54. 

Clifford, Amelia; Spinster; formerly of 38 Stirling 
Highway, Claremont, but late of 120 Yori{ 
Street, Sandy Bay, Tasmania; 10/3/55. 

Leidel, Guenther; Mill Hand; late of Tone River, 
via Manjimup; 20/12/55. 

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953. 

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 14 
of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public 
Trustee has elected to administer the estates of 
the undermentioned deceased persons. 

Dated at Perth the 4th day of May, 1955. 

Public Trust Office, 
Perth. W.A. 

J. H. GLYNN, 
Public Trustee. 

Name of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date of 
Death, Date Election filed. 

Licastra, Antonio (also known as Antonio Licastro); 
Carpenter; late of Narrogin; 18/12/54; 27/4/55. 

Christie, William; Civil Servant; formerly of 
Shaftesbury Hotel, Stirling Street, Perth, but 
late of Cambrai, St. George's Terrace, Perth; 
2/9/33; 27/4/55. 

Weir, James; Retired Plumber and War Pensioner; 
late of West Subiaco; 21/11/54; 27/4/55. 

Martinson, Charles Ola; Retired Prospector; late 
of Cue; 2/12/54; 27/4/55. 

Administration Act 
Appointments .... 
Arbitration Court 

CONTENTS. 

Bunbury Harbour Board 
Commissioners for Declarations 
Commissions 
Companies .... . ... 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Electoral 
Fremantle Harbour Trust 
Health Department 
Industrial Arbitration 
Labour, Department of 
Land Agents Act 
Land Titles 
Lands Department 
Licensing 

Marketing of Eggs Act .... . ... 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc .. 
Mines Department 
Ministers of the Crown 
Municipalities 
Native Affairs .... 
Notice to Mariners 
Partnerships dissolved 
Premier's Department 
Proclamation 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Service Holiday 
Pubiic Trustee .... . ... 
Public Works Department 
Registrar General .... 
Registration of l,Vl:inisters 
Road Boards 
Sale of Land 
Sta tis tics Act 
Tender Board .... 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Town Planning 
Tramways and Ferries 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act . 
Wild Cattle Nuisance Act .... 

87150/5/55 
By Authority: REG. A. NICHOLAS, Acting Government Printer, Perth. 

[6 May, 1955. 

Page. 

.... 910-12 
875-9. 886-7 

. ... 894-908 

879 

878 
875-6 

908-10 
877-8 

910-12 

878 

879 

878-9 
. ... 894-908 

887 
876-7 
882-3 

879-82 
878 

878 
884-5 

889-94 
876 
885 

876 
879 

910 
875-6 

876 
877 
877 

911-12 
883-7 

889 
889 

885-7 

883 
889 

887-8 
.... 887 

880, 883, 888 
885 
894 

882-3 
876 

887 
883 


