Parks, Elizabeth Wilson (also known as Elizabeth Parks); Widow; late of 15 Harvest Road, North Fremantle; 23/3/55.
Kinson, Harry; Retired Shoemaker; late of 96 Rut-
land Avenue, Victoria Park; 28/3/55.
Hatton, Jessie May; Married Woman; late of 237
Hensman Road, Subiaco; 9/4/55.
Lee, William; Labourer; late of 24 Church Street,
Perth; 14/7/54.
Clifford, Amelia; Spinster; formerly of 38 Stirling
Highway, Claremont, but late of 120 York
Street, Sandy Bay, Tasmania; 10/3/55.
Leidel, Guenther; Mill Hand; late of Tone River,
via Manjimup; 20/12/55.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 4th day of May, 1955.

J. H. GLYNN, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office, Perth. W.A.

Name of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date of Death, Date Election filed.

Licastra, Antonio (also known as Antonio Licastro); Carpenter; late of Narrogin; 18/12/54; 27/4/55. Christie, William; Civil Servant; formerly of Shaftesbury Hotel, Stirling Street, Perth, but late of Cambrai, St. George's Terrace, Perth; 2/9/33; 27/4/55.

Weir, James; Retired Plumber and War Pensioner; late of West Subiaco; 21/11/54; 27/4/55.

Martinson, Charles Ola; Retired Prospector; late of Cue; 2/12/54; 27/4/55.

CONTENTS. Pa							
Appointments						875-	910-12 9, 886-7 894-908
Bunbury Harbour Bo	ard						879
C		tions 					878 875-6 908-10 877-8
Deceased Persons' Est	ates						910-12
Electoral							878
Fremantle Harbour T	rust						879
Health Department . Industrial Arbitration	 1						878-9 894-908
	of						887
Land Agents Act Land Titles Lands Department							876-7 882-3 879-82
Licensing	•••	••••		• • • • •	••••	****	878
Ministers of the Crov	upply 	 7, etc. 					878 884-5 889-94 876 885
Mr. Ales As Mender							876 879
Partnerships dissolved Premier's Department Proclamation	t iissioi iy						910 875-6 876 877 877 911-12 883-7
Registration of Minis	 sters						889 889 885-7
Chatieties Ast					,		883 889
Tenders accepted Tenders invited Town Planning Tramways and Ferrie Transfer of Land	 es					880,	887-8 887 883, 888 885 894 882-3 876
Wheat Products (Pric Wild Cattle Nuisance	es Fi	xation					887 883